
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2020/740 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 May 
2020 on the labelling of tyres with respect to fuel efficiency and other parameters, amending 

Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1222/2009 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 177 of 5 June 2020) 

(1) In the table of contents and on page 1, title:

for: ‘Regulation (EU) 2020/740 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 May 2020 on the labelling 
of tyres with respect to fuel efficiency and other parameters, amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 and 
repealing Regulation (EC) No 1222/2009’,

read: ‘Regulation (EU) 2020/740 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 May 2020 on the labelling 
of tyres with respect to fuel efficiency and other parameters, amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 and 
repealing Regulation (EC) No 1222/2009 (Text with EEA relevance)’.

(2) On page 18, in Annex II, under point 2.1, the image of the upper part of the tyre label is replaced by the following:

EN Official Journal of the European Union 30.4.2021                                                                                                                                         L 147/23  



(3) On page 20, in Annex II, under point 2.1.4, the image of the bottom part of the tyre label is replaced by the 
following:

(4) On page 21, in Annex II, point 2.2, point (e), 28th indent:

for: ‘snow grip pictogram: width 15 mm, height 13 mm, <…>’,

read: ‘snow grip pictogram: width 15 mm, height 14 mm, <…>’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 147/24                                                                                                                                         30.4.2021  


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2020/740 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 May 2020 on the labelling of tyres with respect to fuel efficiency and other parameters, amending Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1222/2009 (Official Journal of the European Union L 177 of 5 June 2020) 

